
LC Orals Timetable 2022 
Attached is the timetable for the Leaving Cert orals to be held over the Easter break (April 9th - 13th). All students should 
note the following points: 
 

1. It is essential that students show up show up 10 minutes prior to their scheduled time to allow for signing in, etc. 
 

2. No electronic devices will be allowed in the examination centre. All phones, etc must be left outside. 
 

3. Examinations will be approximately 15 mins in duration; each one is recorded. 
 

4. Spanish Orals: Upon arrival into the exam centre, the candidate will be asked in English to indicate which 3 
roleplays s/he has prepared. They will then be examined on only one of those prepared. 

 
5. Irish Orals: The candidate must give a list of the titles of the 10 Picture Sequences that he/she has prepared to the 

examiner at the beginning of his/her oral examination. At the beginning of Section 4: The Picture Sequence, the 
candidate will be asked to choose at random one Picture Sequence from the 20 Picture Sequences. If the title of 
that Picture Sequence is on the candidate’s list, he/she will keep that Picture Sequence. If the Picture Sequence 
chosen is not on the candidate’s list, the candidate will be allowed to choose another Picture Sequence until such 
time as the Picture Sequence chosen is on the candidate’s list. 

 
6. French Orals: All candidates will be asked questions on three set topics and also on a wider variety of themes/ 

topics as part of the general conversation. The “document” will remain optional.  
 

7. Russian Orals: General conversation based on 3 cultural awareness topics: Everyday life in Ireland and Russia, 
aspects of Russian culture, aspects of contemporary Russian life. Three picture sequences to be prepared of which 

one will be asked in the examination.   



Saturday April 9th 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF03                                                             (MG) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Bobo Lawal 119327 

2 9:45 Lee O Reilly  119343 

3 10:00 Scott Overton  119344 

4 10:15 Jamie Rochford O’Callaghan 119350 

5 10:30 Darragh Savage 119352 

6 10:45 Sean-Luke Taylor 119356 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Luke Thompson 119357 

8 11:30 Kanya Tshula 119358 

9 11:45 Maksymilian Werbanowski 119359 

10 12:00 Tony Eromosele 119370 

11 12:15 Pawanjit Singh 119371 

12 12:30 Dennis Belov 119373 

13 12:45 Colm Killeen 119375 

14 13:00 Christopher Adeyemi 119379 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Brian Francis Keane 119384 

16 14:15 Eoin O Brien-McCormack 119396 

17 14:30 David Burke 119401 

18 14:45 Tom Fingleton 119408 

19 15:00   

20 15:15   

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF05                                                                 (MB) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Peter Atanasov 119278 

2 9:45 Adam Bergin 119279 

3 10:00 Marc Bracken 119280 

4 10:15 Colin Conroy 119287 

5 10:30 Odhran Crossan 119288 

6 10:45 Finn Delaney 119292 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 TJ Delaney 119293 

8 11:30 Eoghan Dempsey 119297 

9 11:45 Aaron Doran 119298 

10 12:00 Ross Doyle 119301 

11 12:15 Ben Dwyer 110303 

12 12:30 Kyle Enright 119305 

13 12:45 Evan Gavin 119309 

14 13:00 John Ging 119310 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Eoghan Halpin-Lynch 119314 

16 14:15 Jason Horan 119320 

17 14:30 Liam Og Brennan 119281 

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



Saturday April 9th 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Subject: French  – Room No: RF07                                                          (RS) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Jason Alade 119277 

2 9:45 David Patrick Delaney 119291 

3 10:00 David Ekpemendu 119304 

4 10:15 Filip Florczyk 119307 

5 10:30 Cameron Glasgow 119311 

6 10:45 Ben Hanrahan 119316 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Josh Hogan 119319 

8 11:30 Mark Kelly  119322 

9 11:45 Niall Kirby 119324 

10 12:00 Stephen Mathai 119330 

11 12:15 Daire McDonald  119331 

12 12:30 Luke McGunnigle 119334 

13 12:45 Peter Naughton 119337 

14 13:00 Sean O Leary  119341 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Amaan Sanni 119351 

16 14:15 Jack Spillane 119354 

17 14:30 Sam Sunny 119355 

18 14:45 DJ White 119360 

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



Sunday April 10th 
 

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF03                                                             (MG) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Nassom Dom Mazapi 119421 

2 9:45 Rainier Atimama 119422 

3 10:00 Ben Lalor 119325 

4 10:15 Leo Lalor 119326 

5 10:30 Eoin Molloy 119336 

6 10:45 David O Brien 119339 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Aaron O Connor 119340 

8 11:30 Aaron O Reilly 119342 

9 11:45 Dara Phelan 119345 

10 12:00 Sean Power 119346 

11 12:15 Jamie Preston 119347 

12 12:30 Ben Reddin 119349 

13 12:45 Joshua Dempsey 119363 

14 13:00 Christopher Fasoranti 119364 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Jack Graham 119366 

16 14:15 Gavin Graham 119383 

17 14:30 Adam Delaney 119374 

18 14:45 Cian Moore 119376 

19 15:00 Charlie Horan 119367 

20 15:15 Patrick Byrne 119382 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF05                                                                   (MB) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Jake Conroy 119286 

2 9:45 Daniel Daly  119290 

3 10:00 Ben Dempsey 119294 

4 10:15 Edward Dempsey 119295 

5 10:30 Gavin Dempsey 119296 

6 10:45 Conn Dowling 119299 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Paul Flanagan 119306 

8 11:30 Cillian Friel  119308 

9 11:45 Craig Griffey 119313 

10 12:00 Tiernan Hayes 119317 

11 12:15 Ben Hyland-Conlon 119321 

12 12:30 Adam Kingston 119323 

13 12:45 Darragh Buggie 119282 

14 13:00 Rory Dunne 119302 

 13:15   

15 14:00   

16 14:15   

17 14:30   

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



Sunday April 10th 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Subject: French  – Room No: RF07                                                         (RS) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Ayodele Adeoye 119362 

2 9:45 Barry Fitzpatrick 119365 

3 10:00 Ashraful Hossain 119368 

4 10:15 Michael Rigney 119377 

5 10:30 Austin S. Binoy  119378 

6 10:45 Jake Behan 119380 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Jakub Budzynski 119381 

8 11:30 Aymane Raji 119386 

9 11:45 Christivie Molayi 119389 

10 12:00 Bukola Favour Dare 119392 

11 12:15 Muhammad Ahmed Aziz 119400 

12 12:30 Joshua Owoseni 119405 

13 12:45 Eromosele Amayo  119409 

14 13:00 Abdul Malik Olusekun 119430 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Evan Hewitt 119318 

16 14:15 Patrick Young 119361 

17 14:30   

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



Monday April 11th 
 

  
Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF03                                                             (MG) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Niall Kirby 119324 

2 9:45 Stephen Mathai 119330 

3 10:00 Daire McDonald 119331 

4 10:15 Luke McGunnigle 119334 

5 10:30 Peter Naughton 119337 

6 10:45 Sean O Leary 119341 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Amaan Sanni 119351 

8 11:30 Jack Spillane 119354 

9 11:45 Sam Sunny 119355 

10 12:00 DJ White  119360 

11 12:15 Kyle Cushen  119391 

12 12:30 Aaron Doheny 119393 

13 12:45 Patrick Ladipo 119394 

14 13:00 Deividas Liukevicius 119395 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Jordan Percy  119397 

16 14:15 Jarlath Taylor 119398 

17 14:30 Maksims Ivanov 119414 

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF05                                                                   (MB) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Jason Alade 119277 

2 9:45 David Patrick Delaney 119291 

3 10:00 David Ekpemendu 119304 

4 10:15 Filip Florczyk 119307 

5 10:30 Cameron Glasgow 119311 

6 10:45 Ben Hanrahan 119316 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Josh Hogan 119319 

8 11:30 Mark Kelly 119322 

9 11:45   

10 12:00   

11 12:15   

12 12:30   

13 12:45   

14 13:00   

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00   

16 14:15   

17 14:30   

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



 Monday April 11th 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Subject: French  – Room No: RF07                                                          (RS) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Rory Dunne 119302 

2 9:45 Tonijs Leipins 119328 

3 10:00   

4 10:15   

5 10:30   

6 10:45   

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15   

8 11:30   

9 11:45   

10 12:00   

11 12:15   

12 12:30   

13 12:45   

14 13:00   

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00   

16 14:15   

17 14:30   

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



Tuesday April 12th 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF03                                                             (MG) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Patrick Young  119361 

2 9:45 Ayodele Adeoye 119362 

3 10:00 Barry Fitzpatrick 119365 

4 10:15 Michael Rigney  119377 

5 10:30 Austin S. Binoy 119378 

6 10:45 Jake Behan 119380 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Jakub Budzynski 119381 

8 11:30 Aymane Raji 119386 

9 11:45 Bukola Favour Dare 119392 

10 12:00 Muhammad Ahmed Aziz 119400 

11 12:15 Joshua Owoseni 119405 

12 12:30 Eromosele Amayo 119409 

13 12:45 Abdul Malik Olusekun 119430 

14 13:00 Ashraful Hossain 119368 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Eoin McGrath 119404 

16 14:15 Sean Dempsey 119412 

17 14:30 Kacper Zubrycki 119433 

18 14:45 Sean Wallace 119432 

19 15:00   

20 15:15   

Subject: Spanish  – Room No: RF05                                                         (EOB) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Dennis Belov 119373 

2 9:45 Adam Bergin 119279 

3 10:00 Marc Bracken 119280 

4 10:15 Colin Conroy 119287 

5 10:30 Odhran Crossan 119288 

6 10:45 Finn Delaney 119292 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 TJ Delaney 119293 

8 11:30 Eoghan Dempsey 119297 

9 11:45 Aaron Doran 119298 

10 12:00 Ross Doyle 119301 

11 12:15 Ben Dwyer 110303 

12 12:30 Kyle Enright 119305 

13 12:45 Evan Gavin 119309 

14 13:00 John Ging 119310 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Eoghan Halpin-Lynch 119314 

16 14:15 Jason Horan 119320 

17 14:30 Bobo Lawal 119327 

18 14:45 Lee O Reilly 119343 

19 15:00 Scott Overton 119344 

20 15:15   



Wednesday April 13th 
 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF03                                                             (MG) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Josh Kiersey 119415 

2 9:45 Scott McKernan 119416 

3 10:00 Nojus Neimantas 119417 

4 10:15 Martin Redmond 119418 

5 10:30 Adam Breen 119410 

6 10:45 Bob Smith 119407 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Karolis Grigaliunas 119402 

8 11:30 Nikita Semionov 119419 

9 11:45 Marc Young 119420 

10 12:00 Luke Bannon 119423 

11 12:15 Stephen Delaney 119424 

12 12:30 Cillian Fagan 119424 

13 12:45 Bjorn Hill 119426 

14 13:00 Ayham Nshiwati 119428 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Collins Okoye 119429 

16 14:15 David Ruttledge 119431 

17 14:30 Sean Delaney 119411 

18 14:45 Adam McDonald 119385 

19 15:00   

20 15:15   

Subject: Spanish  – Room No: RF05                                                         (EO’B) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Darragh Savage 119352 

2 9:45 Sean-Luke Taylor 119356 

3 10:00 Luke Thompson 119357 

4 10:15 Kanya Tshula 119358 

5 10:30 Maksymilian Werbanowski 119359 

6 10:45 Tony Eromosele 119370 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Pawanjit Singh 119371 

8 11:30 Colm Killeen 119375 

9 11:45 Christopher Adeyemi 119379 

10 12:00 Brian Keane 119384 

11 12:15 Eoin O’Brien-McCormack 119396 

12 12:30 David Burke 119401 

13 12:45 Tom Fingleton 119408 

14 13:00 Nasson Dom Mazapi 119421 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Ranier Atimama 119422 

16 14:15 Peter Atanasov 119278 

17 14:30 Jamie Rochford O Callaghan 119350 

18 14:45   

19 15:00   

20 15:15   



 Wednesday April 13th 
 
****Please note the time listed for Russian Orals**** 

Subject: Russian  – Room No: RF07 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 14:00 Maksims Ivanovs 119414 

2 14:15 Daniel Polynsky 119406 

3 14:30 Olegs Belov 119390 

4 14:45 Dennis Belov 119373 


